
Državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije - Trbovlje Trbovlje, 7. 10. 2023

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 s2 REZULTAT
1 Mitja Manohin ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 95 93 188

2 Janez Žakelj SD SOIT 1 95 92 187

3 Bojan Miklavc ZVVS KPŠ 91 94 185

4 Bojan Šoper ml. ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 91 93 184

5 Mitja Vodopivec SD Rečica 92 91 183

6 Primož Jazbec ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 89 94 183

7 Aleksander Štrenfel SD SOIT 1 93 90 183

8 Boris Cehner ZVVS KPŠ 91 91 182

9 Franc Šrok OZSČ KPŠ 88 93 181

10 Jože Drobun SD OLIMPIJA 89 92 181

11 Damjan Cerar ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 88 92 180

12 Uroš Kovač ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 91 89 180

13 Gregor Česnik ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 88 91 179

14 Damjan Pesek GŠSV 2 86 92 178

15 Jurij Višnar OZSČ SL. BISTRICA 90 88 178

16 Franc Ceferin ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 97 80 177

17 Nadja Brenkuš SK 100 TKA 1 89 88 177

18 Janez Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 86 90 176

19 Aleš Kuhar GŠSV 1 84 92 176

20 Igor Verdev ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 87 88 175

21 Borut Remic ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 87 88 175

22 Matjaž Brenkuš SK 100 TKA 1 86 89 175

23 Matjaž Hafnar SK 100 TKA 1 87 88 175

24 Stanko Vidmar SD OLIMPIJA 86 88 174

25 Boris Rener ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 84 89 173

26 Toni Stopar ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 85 88 173

27 Blaž Podlesnik SD OLIMPIJA 83 90 173

28 Gregor Koritnik ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 88 85 173

29 Taja Tomše ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 90 82 172

30 Jani Žitnik ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 83 89 172

31 Branko Štrenfel SD SOIT 1 83 89 172

32 Simon Dobršek ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 88 84 172

33 Alojz Škorjanc OZSČ LAŠKO 1 83 88 171

34 Franci Grom ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 83 88 171

35 Sašo Založnik ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 84 87 171

36 Cvetko Zorko 3ZOR KOČEVJE 86 84 170

37 Nejc Zorko 3ZOR KOČEVJE 84 85 169

38 Milorad Popovič ZVVS KPŠ 84 84 168

39 Andrej Tomšič SV/CZU/EVVSP 81 86 167

40 Milan Jungić ZSČ JKG 87 80 167

41 Bojan Kajtna ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 82 85 167

42 Dalibor Granat ZSČ HRASTNIK 87 80 167

43 Iztok Bastič ZVVS ZASAVJE 79 87 166

44 Alfred Pfifer OZSČ KPŠ 79 87 166

45 Branko Pušnik OZSČ LAŠKO 1 82 83 165

46 Jože Šorn GŠSV 1 80 85 165

47 Slavko Kralj GŠSV 1 81 83 164

48 Ivan Unterlehner OZSČ SL. BISTRICA 80 81 161

49 Igor Zavrašek ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 80 81 161

50 Boris Repovž ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 79 78 157

51 Branko Božjak ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 80 77 157

52 Florjan Kerin ZSČ BREŽICE 73 84 157

53 Rok Gonda ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 80 76 156

54 Cveto Gornik 3ZOR KOČEVJE 76 79 155

55 Lejla Mahmutović SK 100 TKA 2 83 72 155

56 Drago Zupanc OZSČ LAŠKO 1 83 70 153

57 Borut Voglar VOJ. CERKLJE IN KRKI 73 78 151

58 Simona Lesar VOJ. CERKLJE IN KRKI 76 72 148

59 Rok Sušnik GŠSV 2 76 72 148
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60 Stanislav Dolničar OZSČ SL. BISTRICA 71 77 148

61 Vojin Grujič ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 74 73 147

62 Aljoša Vozel ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 66 80 146

63 Joži Mohorič SK 100 TKA 2 75 71 146

64 Miran Stopar ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 72 73 145

65 Aleš Lešnjak VOJ. CERKLJE IN KRKI 78 67 145

66 Tomislav Zorin OZSČ SL. BISTRICA 68 76 144

67 Matic Šulc ZSČ BREŽICE 73 71 144

68 Brane Šmit ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 71 72 143

69 Borut Zmajšek ZSČ ZAGORJE 71 72 143

70 Ervina Jarc ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 68 75 143

71 Marko Galien ZSČ DOMŽALE 2 65 75 140

72 Franc Ceferin ml. ZSČ TRBOVLJE 65 74 139

73 Janez Borštnar ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 62 76 138

74 Stanislav Čebular ZSČ BREŽICE 65 73 138

75 Elvis Mardanovič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 69 67 136

76 Stanislav Dežman ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 67 68 135

77 Božidar Horaček OZSČ PIVKA 73 62 135

78 Milan Radivojevič 3ZOR KOČEVJE 60 73 133

79 Slavko Jurman ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 61 70 131

80 Andrej Trajnik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 66 64 130

81 Jože Skušek ZSČ TRBOVLJE 12 64 66 130

82 Pretnar Slavko ZSČ JKG 62 67 129

83 Rudi Zalar OZSČ PIVKA 74 54 128

84 Jože Cestnik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 73 54 127

85 Stanislav Radulovič ZSČ BREŽICE 62 64 126

86 Zlatko Travner OZSČ LAŠKO 2 64 61 125

87 Leopold Roglič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 64 60 124

88 Bojan Dorič ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 68 55 123

89 Milan Zalar OZSČ PIVKA 65 57 122

90 Bojan Šoper st. ZSČ TRBOVLJE 12 61 60 121

91 Nikolaj Jarc ZSČ TRBOVLJE 67 54 121

92 Dimitrij Mohorič SK 100 TKA 2 55 66 121

93 Iztok Leskovar OZSČ SL. BISTRICA 64 56 120

94 Andrej Žibert OZSČ LAŠKO 2 67 53 120

95 Luka Šum ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 72 47 119

96 Jani Juričič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 55 64 119

97 Jožef Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 60 58 118

98 Jani Petrovic ZSČ TRBOVLJE 64 54 118

99 Jože Vodopivec ZSČ TRBOVLJE 12 65 46 111

100 Primož Volčič ZSČ ŠKOFJA LOKA 55 55 110

101 Luka Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 65 45 110

102 Zvone Škorja ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 48 61 109

103 Jakob Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 65 44 109

104 Janez Kušar ZSČ DOMŽALE 2 44 63 107

105 Dušan Nardoni ZSČ ŠKOFJA LOKA 47 59 106

106 Veko Ajtič ZSČ ZAGORJE 55 49 104

107 Damjan Kovač ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 50 52 102

108 Primož Zupan OZSČ LAŠKO 2 45 55 100

109 Marjan Galien ZSČ DOMŽALE 2 44 51 95

110 Roman Tožbar ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 55 39 94

111 Andrej Jaklič SD OLIMPIJA 55 38 93

112 Darinka Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 58 34 92

113 Milan Erjavec ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 54 33 87

114 Simka Kičin ZSČ TRBOVLJE 25 60 85

115 Janko Vujica OZSČ KPŠ 47 31 78

116 Boštjan Vidmajer ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 33 39 72

117 Miha Gričar OZSČ LAŠKO 44 25 69

118 Roman Razpotnik ZSČ ZAGORJE 34 33 67

119 Elvin Vesenjak ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 17 37 54

120 Damir Vučilovski ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 42 3 45
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121 Branko Gorjup OZSČ PIVKA 18 26 44

122 Karlo Hubert ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 10 31 41

123 Sašo Trempfer ZSČ JKG 16 21 37

124 Martin Pajek ZVVS ZASAVJE 25 4 29

125 Mojmir Maček ZVVS ZASAVJE 14 12 26

126 Alenka P. Hubert ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 9 9 18

127 Matej Krhlanko ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 8 6 14

128 Zoran Lebič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 0 3 3
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Mesto Ekipa Strelec1 rez1 Strelec2 rez2 Strelec3 rez3 REZULTAT
1 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 Mitja Manohin 188 Damjan Cerar 180 Gregor Česnik 179 547

2 SD SOIT 1 Branko Štrenfel 172 Janez Žakelj 187 Aleksander Štrenfel 183 542

3 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 Janez Šoper 176 Bojan Šoper ml. 184 Uroš Kovač 180 540

4 ZVVS KPŠ Milorad Popovič 168 Boris Cehner 182 Bojan Miklavc 185 535

5 SD OLIMPIJA Stanko Vidmar 174 Blaž Podlesnik 173 Jože Drobun 181 528

6 SK 100 TKA 1 Nadja Brenkuš 177 Matjaž Brenkuš 175 Matjaž Hafnar 175 527

7 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 Igor Verdev 175 Franc Ceferin 177 Bojan Kajtna 167 519

8 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 Borut Remic 175 Boris Rener 173 Sašo Založnik 171 519

9 ZSČ HRASTNIK 1 Gregor Koritnik 173 Franci Grom 171 Jani Žitnik 172 516

10 GŠSV 1 Slavko Kralj 164 Jože Šorn 165 Aleš Kuhar 176 505

11 3ZOR KOČEVJE Cvetko Zorko 170 Cveto Gornik 155 Nejc Zorko 169 494

12 OZSČ LAŠKO 1 Alojz Škorjanc 171 Branko Pušnik 165 Drago Zupanc 153 489

13 OZSČ SL. BISTRICA Jurij Višnar 178 Ivan Unterlehner 161 Stanislav Dolničar 148 487

14 ZSČ HRASTNIK 2 Igor Zavrašek 161 Brane Šmit 143 Vojin Grujič 147 451

15 VOJ. CERKLJE IN KRKIAleš Lešnjak 145 Borut Voglar 151 Simona Lesar 148 444

16 ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 Toni Stopar 173 Miran Stopar 145 Bojan Dorič 123 441

17 ZSČ BREŽICE Florjan Kerin 157 Stanislav Radulovič 126 Matic Šulc 144 427

18 OZSČ KPŠ Janko Vujica 78 Alfred Pfifer 166 Franc Šrok 181 425

19 SK 100 TKA 2 Lejla Mahmutović 155 Dimitrij Mohorič 121 Joži Mohorič 146 422

20 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 11 Rok Gonda 156 Slavko Jurman 131 Luka Šum 119 406

21 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 Boris Repovž 157 Ervina Jarc 143 Roman Tožbar 94 394

22 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 10 Milan Erjavec 87 Jože Cestnik 127 Simon Dobršek 172 386

23 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 Stanislav Dežman 135 Elvis Mardanovič 136 Zvone Škorja 109 380

24 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 9 Boštjan Vidmajer 72 Branko Božjak 157 Aljoša Vozel 146 375

25 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 12 Bojan Šoper st. 121 Jože Vodopivec 111 Jože Skušek 130 362

26 OZSČ LAŠKO 2 Zlatko Travner 125 Andrej Žibert 120 Primož Zupan 100 345

27 ZSČ DOMŽALE 2 Janez Kušar 107 Marjan Galien 95 Marko Galien 140 342

28 GŠSV 2 Aleš Kolar 0 Rok Sušnik 148 Damjan Pesek 178 326

29 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 Matej Krhlanko 14 Janez Borštnar 138 Taja Tomše 172 324

30 ZSČ JKG Sašo Trempfer 37 Jožef Lavtižar 118 Milan Jungić 167 322

31 ZSČ ZAGORJE Veko Ajtič 104 Borut Zmajšek 143 Roman Razpotnik 67 314

32 OZSČ PIVKA Božidar Horaček 135 Branko Gorjup 44 Milan Zalar 122 301
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33 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 Damir Vučilovski 45 Primož Jazbec 183 Elvin Vesenjak 54 282

34 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 Ostoja Žujić 0 Leopold Roglič 124 Andrej Trajnik 130 254

35 ZVVS ZASAVJE Iztok Bastič 166 Mojmir Maček 26 Martin Pajek 29 221

36 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 Karlo Hubert 41 Alenka P. Hubert 18 Damjan Kovač 102 161
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